widely applied in the finance market. 

The valuation of all investments is conducted on each business day. 

Rules on valuation of investment units 

The initial value of the subfund’s unit, which was available before the first calculation of net asset value, was equal to EUR 
28,9620 (twenty eight euros point nine thousand, six hundred and twenty euro cents). 

The subfund’s net asset value for the current day is calculated by midday (12am) of the following day. 

The value of the subfund’s unit is calculated by dividing the subfund’s net asset value by the number of all subfund’s units in 
issue as at the date of calculation.